South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
June 01, 2024, 04:50:01 pm

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

S*0410 (Rat #0114) General Bill, By Talley
Summary: Fairmont-Larkin Area Recreation Commission

AN ACT TO CONVEY THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE FAIRMONT-LARKIN AREA RECREATION COMMISSION TO
SPARTANBURG COUNTY; TO DISSOLVE THE FAIRMONT-LARKIN AREA RECREATION COMMISSION; AND TO
REPEAL ACT 819 OF 1978, RELATING TO THE CREATION AND DUTIES OF THE FAIRMONT-LARKIN AREA
RECREATION COMMISSION. - RATIFIED TITLE

01/18/23
01/19/23
01/24/23
01/25/23
01/26/23
01/26/23
01/24/24
01/25/24
01/30/24
01/30/24
01/31/24
03/07/24
03/11/24
03/14/24

Senate

Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 5)
Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 13)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 8)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 10)

Referred to Spartanburg Delegation (House Journal-page 10)

Delegation report: Favorable Spartanburg Delegation (House Journal-page 7)
Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 25)

Read second time (House Journal-page 19)

Roll call Yeas-108 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 20)

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 18)

Ratified R 114

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/11/24

Page 1 of 1



