South Carolina Legislature

June 01, 2024, 04:50:01 pm

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

S*0410 (Rat #0114) General Bill, By Talley

Summary: Fairmont-Larkin Area Recreation Commission

AN ACT TO CONVEY THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE FAIRMONT-LARKIN AREA RECREATION COMMISSION TO SPARTANBURG COUNTY; TO DISSOLVE THE FAIRMONT-LARKIN AREA RECREATION COMMISSION; AND TO REPEAL ACT 819 OF 1978, RELATING TO THE CREATION AND DUTIES OF THE FAIRMONT-LARKIN AREA RECREATION COMMISSION. - RATIFIED TITLE

01/18/23	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 5)
01/19/23		Scrivener's error corrected
01/24/23	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 13)
01/25/23	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 8)
01/26/23	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 10)
01/26/23	House	Referred to Spartanburg Delegation (House Journal-page 10)
01/24/24	House	Delegation report: Favorable Spartanburg Delegation (House Journal-page 7)
01/25/24	House	Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 25)
01/30/24	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 19)
01/30/24	House	Roll call Yeas-108 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 20)
01/31/24	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 18)
03/07/24		Ratified R 114
03/11/24		Signed By Governor
03/14/24		Effective date 03/11/24